#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Certificate of Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Contech Technologies, Inc.		06/28/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Contech Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	9025 Centre Pointe Drive, Suite 400	
City:	West Chester	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	Code: 45069	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1903360	BRIDGE-COR
Registration Number:	1483048	CONTECH
Registration Number:	1483434	CONTECH
Registration Number:	1507784	CONTECH
Registration Number:	1868277	CONTECH
Registration Number:	504561	HEL-COR
Registration Number:	577337	MULTI-PLATE
Registration Number:	604998	MULTI-PLATE
Registration Number:	600902	MULTI-PLATE
Registration Number:	2406034	QUICK STAB
Registration Number:	628923	SMOOTH-FLO
Registration Number:	2415852	STAB-JOINT
Registration Number:	1272730	STAB-JOINT
Registration Number:	1975254	SUPER-PLATE
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0942

TRADEMARK "

Registration Number:	792813	TRUSS PIPE	
Registration Number:	758281	CORLIX	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)241-4771 Phone: (513) 352-6719

Email: dawn.schneider@thompsonhine.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Nieberding, Thompson Hine LLP

Address Line 1: 312 Walnut Street, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027262.00024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Nieberding
Signature:	/Michael Nieberding/
Date:	01/18/2012

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Contech Tech to Contech Tech, LLC#page1.tif source=Contech Tech to Contech Tech, LLC#page2.tif source=Contech Tech to Contech Tech, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0943



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CONTECH TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONTECH TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "CONTECH TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 9:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3468596 8100v 070760621

AND SOCIETY OF THE PROPERTY OF

Varriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5803854

DATE: 06-28-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0944

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:05 AM 06/28/2007 FILED 09:05 AM 06/28/2007 SRV 070760621 - 3468596 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Dalaware
3.) The date the corporation first formed is 12/13/2001
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is CONTECH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Fernation is CONTECH TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 28th day of June, A.D. 2007
Name: Rebesca H. Appenzeller

Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:05 AM 06/28/2007 FILED 09:05 AM 06/28/2007 SRV 070760621 - 3468596 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### CONTECH TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- The name of the limited liability company is CONTECH TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.
- The address of the registered office and the name and address of the registered agent of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on this 28th day of June, 2007.

Rebecca H. Appenseller, Authorized Person

639403.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 01/18/2012